STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 1 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 2 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 3 15 March 1989 5 EXAMINER HEARING 6 7 IN THE MATTER OF: 8 In the matter of cases called on this CASES date and continued or dismissed with-9610 9 9619 out testimony presented. 9624 10 Ø**6**26 9627 Transcript in Case 9610 11 9628 9629 12 9630 9631 13 14 BEFORE: Michael E. Stogner, Examiner 15 16 TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING 17 18 APPEARANCES 19 20 Robert G. Stovall For the Division: Attorney at Law 21 Legal Counsel to the Division State Land Office Bldg. 22 Santa Fe, New Mexico 23 24 25

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT



OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

GARREY CARRUTHERS
GOVERNOR

March 23, 1989

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FEINEW MEXICO 87501

			(505) 827-5800
Mr. M. Perry Pearce Montgomery & Andrews Rotorneys at Law Post Office Box 2307 Santa Pe, New Maxico	Re:	CASE NO. 9626	
	1.01	ORDER NO. R-8296	
		Applicant:	
		Mobil Producing Texas a	nd New
Dear Sir:		Mexico, Inc.	
Enclosed herewith are two cop Division order recently enter			
Sincerely,			
Florene Davidson			
FLORENE DAVIDSON OC Staff Specialist			
Copy of order also sent to:			
Hobbs OCD x			
Artesia OCDx Aztec OCD			
Other			

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 9626 ORDER NO. R-8896

APPLICATION OF MOBIL PRODUCING TEXAS AND NEW MEXICO, INC. FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

ORDER OF THE DIVISION:

BY THE DIVISION:

This cause came on for hearing at 8:15 a.m. on March 15, 1989, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Michael E. Stogner.

NOW, on this <u>22nd</u> day of March, 1989, the Division Director, having considered the record and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the premises,

FINDS THAT:

The applicant's request for dismissal should be granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:

Case No. 9626 is hereby dismissed.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove

designated.

Ullem 10

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

WILLIAM J. LEMAY

Director